
 

 

Ref: G/ONB/NPWR-05/2022  

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: G/ONB/NPWR-05/2022: Supply, Delivery, and Offloading of Various HV 

and MV Surge Arrestors  

Reference number of procurement: G/ONB/NPWR-05/2022 

Scope of Contract: G/ONB/NPWR-05/2022: Supply, Delivery, and Offloading of Various HV and 

MV Surge Arrestors  

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)  

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 06 August 2021 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 24 September 2021 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 24 September 2021, NamPower Convention Centre  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Eleven (11)   

5. Responsiveness of bids:    

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

White Star lighting 

logistics cc 
1,191,940.50 

No • Quotation letter not submitted 

• Submitted financial statement 
for 1 year and not signed off by 
an Accounting Officer 

• Average annual turnover less 
than bid amount and no credit 
facility provided 

• Completed technical schedules 
not submitted 

Faradayz 

Investments cc 
3,202,878.00 

No • Quotation letter not submitted 

• Average annual turnover less 
than bid amount and no credit 
facility provided 
 

Fusion Investment 

cc 
5,988,435.20 

No • No annual financial statements 
submitted with the bid or 
credit facility letter from a 
financial institution 

• Bank rating letter not provided 

• Completed technical schedules 
not submitted 



 

A&P Engineering 

Equipment 

Suppliers and 

Services 

1,770,627.60 

No • The submitted quotation letter 
has a validity period of 90 days, 
as opposed to the requested 
180 days 

• Only 2 years annual financial 
statements submitted instead 
of the requested 3 years. In 
addition, the submitted 
financial statements are not 
signed by an Accounting Officer 

• Average annual turnover for 
the 2 years is less than bid 
amount and no credit facility 
provided 
 

NGC Investment cc 3,160,835.00 

No • The 22kV and 33kV technical 
schedules were only partially 
completed 

• The 66kV, 132kV and 220kV 
offered Surge Arrestors do not 
meet the NamPower Technical 
requirements 

Dynamic Power 

Solutions cc (DPS) 
2,675,732.84 

No • Quotation letter provided is 
only indicating a validity period 
of 90 days instead of 180 days 
as requested in the bidding 
document 

AA Systems 

Investments cc 
2,770,904,52 

No • Submitted financial statement 
for 1 year and not signed off by 
an Accounting Officer 

• The credit rating letter 
provided is not on a Bank 
letterhead and no rating 
categories defined 

• No credit facility letter 
provided 

Multi Solutions cc 3,208,019.18 Yes  

Protecton 

Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 

5,097,458.85 

 
 
 

Yes 

 

Megatron 

Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 

2,282,435.15 

 
Yes 

 



Addiza Power 

Consultants 
2,692,938.36 

Yes  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Multi 

Solutions cc 
3,208,019.18 

 

 

N$1,680,247.80 

(220kV); 

N$822,616.08 

(132kV); 

N$395,482.50 

(66kV); 

N$146,164.50 

(33kV) and 

N$163,508.73 

(22kV) 

 

  

2 

Protecton 

Engineering 

Namibia 

(Pty) Ltd 

5,097,458.85 

 

 

 

 

N$2,405,952.81 

(220kV); 

N$1,546,655.25 

(132kV); 

N$709,391.25 

(66kV); 

  

 

 

3 



N$217,333.53 

(33kV) and 

N$218,126.19 

(22kV) 

 

 

 

Megatron 

Engineering 

Namibia 

(Pty) Ltd 

2,282,435.15 

 

 

 

N$289,301.40 

(132kV-without 

Surge counters); 

N$381,779.86 

(132kV-with 

Surge counters); 

N$253,427.05 

(66kV); 

N$68,957.74 

(33kV) and 

N$62,255.55 

(22kV) 

 

 

  

1 

Addiza 

Power 

Consultants 

2,692,938.36  

N$988,985.75 

(220kV-without 

Surge counters); 

N$538,229.79 

(220kV-with 

Surge counters); 

N$748,803.08 

(132kV); 

N$288,989.30 

(66kV); 

N$104,036.11 

 1 



(33kV) and 

N$71,926.24 

(22kV)  

 

 

 

7. Best Evaluated Bid: Megatron Engineering Namibia (Pty)-(132kV, 66kV, 33kV and 

22kV) Ltd and Addiza Power Consultants (220kV-without Surge counters and 220kV 

(with Surge counters) 


